Reserve Bank of India (“RBI”) in this regard, from time to time, 
including any amendment(s), modification(s), variation(s) 
or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force, the 
approval of the Members of the Bank, be and is hereby 
accorded for payment of an overall audit fee not exceeding 
Rs.1,13,55,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirteen Lakhs and Fifty 
Five Thousand Only), to M/s. ASA & Associates LLP, Chartered 
Accountants (Firm Registration No. 009571N/N500006) and 
M/s. Suri & Co., Chartered Accountants, Chennai (Firm 
Registration No. 004283S), the Joint Statutory Auditors of the 
Bank, for the financial year 2025-26 with such yearly increase,

[...]

Markets, Banking Laws, Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 
Start-ups & Corporate Governance, etc.

The terms and conditions of the Secretarial Auditor’s 
appointment include appointment for a term of five (5) 
consecutive years from FY 2025-2026 to FY 2029-2030 at a 
remuneration of Rs.5,35,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Thirty Five 
Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket 
costs incurred in connection with the audit for FY 2025-26. 
The aforesaid remuneration is towards the Secretarial Audit 
report, Annual Secretarial Compliance Report and such other 
certifications and reports as the regulations may mandate